LØV-R
• Unique damper function
• Extensive working range
• Can be used with internal linear regulator, or
external rotary regulator
GB0653
01.24
Orion-Opus with Sirius

Orion-Opus with Sirius
	 2
 ORDER CODE, diffuser - Orion-Opus Sirius
   09.11.21
ORDER CODE diffuser, Orion-Opus
Dimension:
Ø200
Ø250
Ø315
Ø400
No entry = RAL 9003 gloss 30
SL = Special paint
Example:
Orion-Opus-Sirius-R-TA-B-200-SL-SP
Explanation:
Orion-Opus-Sirius supply diffuser with rotational nozzle setting at front. A flange for T-profile
ceiling system, motion sensor in diffuser front, spigot Ø200, special paint and single package
No entry = Multi package
SP = Single package
Orion-Opus-Sirius – R – TA – B – 200 – SL – SP
Product:
Nozzle settings, front:
R = Rotation
1 = 1-way
2A = 2-way 180°
2B = 2-way 90°
No entry = Without sensor
B = Motion sensor
Modular ceiling system:
TA = A-flange
DC = Dampa Clip-In
DG = Dg-flange
DS = Ds-flange
EK 24 = E-flange-T24
EK 15 = E-flange-T15
X X fl
Product sheet for Motion sensor can be found on our website:
 DESIGN
Orion-Opus with Sirius is a complete measuring and control
unit where the air flow rates in ventilation systems can be set as
required. At the measuring station, the differential pressure is
measured by using measuring rods integrated in the unit. Sirius is
equipped with VAV regulators from Belimo or Siemens.
Sirius MI (motor inside) is supplied with a linear regulator from Be-
limo. Access to the engine is via the valve front.
Sirius MU (external motor) is supplied with a rotating motor from
Belimo and Siemens. Access to the motor is via the ceiling plate
next to the valve. If there is a fixed ceiling, an inspection hatch must
be made. When choosing Sirius MU, other engine variants can be
delivered on request.
The regulators’ specifications can be found in table 1. Complete
technical documentation can be found on our website.
Orion-Opus with Sirius features a removable front panel, and is avail-
able with 4 different nozzle settings: rotational, 1-way, 2-way 180° or
2-way 90°. It is suitable for a range of ceiling systems.
 MATERIALS AND SURFACE COATING
Sirius comes in a galvanised steel design. The measurement unit is
in aluminium, and hoses and nipples are in plastic. The damper is
equipped with polyester material, and the connection collar is fitted
with EPDM rubber gasket
3
 ORDER CODE, Sirius
Orion-Opus with Sirius
   09.11.21
ORDER CODE, Sirius
Dimension Inlet – Outlet:
125 - 200
160 - 250
200 - 315
250 - 400
Function:
MI = Actuator mounted inside
MU = Actuator mounted outside
Connection:
0 = Belimo MP-Bus
3 = Belimo Modbus
4 = Belimo Bacnet
7 = Belimo KNX
8 = MOD-Bus for XAC
9 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus
9.1 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus w/light relay
9.2 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus w/heating-cooling relay
9.3 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus w/light, heating-cooling relay
9.4 = XAC-ZM MP-Bus
10 = Siemens KNX ***
11 = Siemens Bacnet ***
45 = Siemens Modbus ***
*** = Only with Sirius MU
Product:
No entry = Without labelling scheme
MS = Labelling scheme
Plug:
No entry = Without plug
1 = Wago 4. Pol, Midi Grey*
2 = Wago 4. Pol, Midi Green**
* = Only for actuator option 0
** = Only for actuator option 3,4,7,10,11,45
Example:
Sirius-MU-125-200-3-2-MS
Explanation:
Sirius with Ø125 inlet and Ø200 outlet, with Belimo Modbus, Wago-plug mounted,
with labeling scheme.
Sirius - MU - 125-200 - 3 - 2 - MS
Produsent Regulator code Moment Type Operating voltage
Power consump-
tion in operation
Dim.effect
Belimo LHV-D3-MP/MOD/BAC/KNX 150 N Lineær AC/DC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2,5W 4,5 VA (max. 8 A @ 5 ms)
Belimo LMV-D3-MP/MOD/BAC/KNX 5 Nm Roterende AC/DC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2W 4 VA (max. 8 A @ 5 ms)
Siemens GDB181.1E/KN (KNX) 5 Nm Roterende AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2.5W 3 VA
Siemens GDB181.1E/BA (Bacnet) 5 Nm Roterende AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2,5W 3 VA
Siemens GDB181.1E/MO (Modbus) 5 Nm Roterende AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2,5W 3 VA
Table 1: Technical specification
	 3
4
Orion-Opus with Sirius
4
Fig. 1: Dimensions, Orion-Opus with Sirius
	 Sirius			   (m³/h)
	 ØD.		  Minimum		  Maximum
	 125		  26		  265
	 160	 	 43		  434
	 200		  70		  700
	 250	 	 106		  1060
Table 3: Adjustment range for VAV controller, air flow rate in m3/h.
 	 See calculation diagram for sound power level and
	 pressure drop.
 QUICK SELECTION, Orion-OPUS with Sirius
Table 4
 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT, Orion-Opus with Sirius